
428 July 2, 1945 

NAME TITLE SALARY CAR ALLOWANCES 

Edith S. Hedrick Nurse $175.00 $50.00 
W. M. McCullough Inspector 175.00 50.00 

Upon roll call, all members voting in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman declared 

carried. 

Motion made by Commissioner Greer, seconded by Commissioner Bailey that the appoint- 

ment of the following telephone operators and building maintenance men, be and the same are 

hereby approved at the salaries set opposite their names, to-wits 

o
e
 

NAME TITLE SALARY 

Marguerite Saxon Telephone Operator $150.00 
Rose Tharpe " " 150.00 
John G. Hubbard Building Superintendent . 240.00 
Sidney Collard Engineer 180.00 
W. CG. Johnson Janitor 135.00 
Iuther Minton " 135.00 

. Frank Smith ie 155.00 
Ray B. Watson " 135.00 

.B. 0. Bourne, " 135.00 

.C. L. Byers mi 135.00 
Ray P. Osborn a 135.00 

_E. G. Ruebsam mh 135.00 
. John Deason ie 135.00 
Jeff Barker " 135.00 

. Flora White Janitress. 155.00 

Upon roll call, all members voting in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman declared 

carried. 

Motion made by Commissioner Gray, seconded by Commissioner Greer, that the following 

appointments in the County Highway Department, District No. 1, be and the same are hereby 

approved, at the salaries set opposite their names, to-wits 

NAME TITLE SALARY 

Jack Sulsar Garage Superintendent $260.00/ 
Lee Hollingsworth Superint endent 205 «O0v 
W. L. Barton Grader Operator 180. 00v 
E. T. Brown Truck Driver 180.007 
Russell Charter Caterpillar Operator 180.00v 
W. J. Edmonds Truck Driver 180.00 / 
Victor A. Goss Chief Mechanic 180.00 y 
Tom Harris Night Watchman 130.007 
Earl Haynes Shovel Operator 190.00, 
R. D. Henley Patrol Operator 180.00/ 
L. H. Lyons Construction Foreman 190.00! 
Jd. H. Mason Mechanic 180.00 ¥ 
Jack Payne Foreman 200.00/ 
D.C. Rhodes Truck Driver & Const. Man 165.00 
C. W. Simpson Rodman 180.00 
W. H. Terry Truck Driver 180.00 
John J. Tierney Gas Man 155.00- 
W. A. Montgomery Grader Man 180.00v 
S. W. Salisbury Truck Driver 180.00/ 
J. B. Holcomb Truck Driver 180.004 
G. T. Barlow Grader man & Truck Driver 180.00 ¥ 
D. E. Jones Construction Man 165.00 v 
M. H. Epperson Assistant Mechanic 180.00 Y 

Upon roll call, all members voting in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman 

declared carried. 

Motion made by Commissioner Bailey, seconded by Commissioner Greer, that the 

following appointments in the County Highway Department, District No. 3, be and the same 

are hereby approved at the salaries set opposite their names, to-wits 


